MRD 11/9/99

Form PTO 1595

11/15/1999 01 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE:

11-16-1999



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce

31-92 5499	101200996	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Yves Delmotte	Name:	Baxter International Inc.
Arnold Bilstad	Internal Address.	
David Amrani James DiOrio	Internal Address:	
Atif M. Yardimci David W. Pennington		
James Slepicka r	Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway
Christina Stadler dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		Deerfield, Illinois 60015
No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ es ■ No
. Name of conveyance:		1
■ Assignment □ Merger		Φ
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	200 mg 200 mg 200 mg
, ,		**************************************
Other		37
Execution Date: 10/1/99; 10/4/99 and 10/2	5/99	
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A		ше аррисации із.
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A	August 31, 1999	ше аррисации із.
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A	August 31, 1999 litional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A	August 31, 1999 litional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspo	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ondence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed:	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ondence 6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address:	August 31, 1999 Ilitional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue	August 31, 1999 Ilitional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: BAXTER INTERNATION.	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFR ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to b	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue Irvine, CA 92614	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION 17221 Redhill Avenue Irvine, CA 92614 TEN 00000287 09386198	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on the concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION 17221 Redhill Avenue Irvine, CA 92614 TEN 00000287 09386198 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION 17221 Redhill Avenue Irvine, CA 92614 TEN 00000287 09386198	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue Irvine, CA 92614 TEN 00000287 09386198 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. Joseph A. Fuchs (34,604)	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached?	pplications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.09/386,198, filed A Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Janice Guthrie, Ph.D. Internal Address: Street Address: BAXTER INTERNATION. 17221 Redhill Avenue Irvine, CA 92614 TEN 00000287 09386198 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.	August 31, 1999 ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No ondence 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF) ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account of Attach duplicate copy DO NOT USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and Signature	pplications and patents involved:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02

Serial No. (1)	09/386,198	Filed (1)	August	31,	1999

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

FIBRIN DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FORMING FIBRIN ON A SURFACE

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number

of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and

patents in said assignee. WITNESS our hand and seal __ Signature (Lisuo El Date 10/1/99 Signature (3) Typed Name: <u>Arnold Bilstad</u> Yves Delmotte 4th day of Celab Signed before me on this ____ ARNOLD BILSTAD VUES DELMOT OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN VARINY KATHLEEN VARINY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02 OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02 Date 10/1/99 Signature Oaved American Date 10/1/99 Signature Carro P.

(3) Typed Name: David Amrani (3) Typed Name: James DiOrio State of <u>Ellensis</u>, County of State of Allen Signed before me on this _/st_ day of Octaber , 19 99 Signed before me on this __lot_ DAVID AMRANI Inventor Notary Eublic OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL KATHLEEN VARINY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS KATHLEEN VARINY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.

MMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02 See Teverse side to management of a NOTARY PUBLISHED TENT

REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0562



Supplemental Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. (1) 09/386,198 Filed (1) August	31, 1999
Name of Invention (2) FIBRIN DELIVERY DEVICE ANI	D METHOD FOR FORMING FIBRIN ON A SURFACE
Date 10/4/65 Signature	(4) State of Allers County of Sake
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11 90 92	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02 Date 10:25-97 Signature
(3) Typed Name:	State of <u>Illinsia</u> , County of Lake
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/09/02	Notary Public RUTH FRIEND, Notary Public My Commission Expired August 6, 2002
DateSignature	Date Signature
4) State of, County of	(4) State of, County of
Signed before me on this day of, 19	Signed before me on this, day of, 19
byInventor	byInventor
Notary Public	Notary Public

This document is to be used when assigning an invention that has more than four inventors.

REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0563

Notary Public

06/01/90